

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-204A ON K204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL RD OVER ISAAC BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107205.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201107205

CONTRACT TIME : 40 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

RURAL(UNDER 5,000 POPULATION)

PROJECT(S) : T201107205

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES THE REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING

CORRUGATED METAL PIPES WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES.

ADDITIONAL WORK INCLUDES MINOR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE

APPROACH ROADWAY AND PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP IN THE STREAM TO

PREVENT SCOUR. THE WORK WILL BE PERFORMED UNDER A FULL ROAD

CLOSURE WITH DETOUR.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 03/04/13 to vendor ZACK EXCAVATING, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME			TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			\$ 148,188.48	92.0867%	100.0000%
1	ZACK EXCAVATING, INC., 2935 S. DUPONT BOULEVARD, SMYRNA , DE, 19977			\$ 160,922.73	100.0000%	108.5933%
2	DIXON CONTRACTING, INC., , , ,			\$ 164,228.00	102.0539%	110.8237%
3	KUHN CONST COMPANY, P O BOX 1419, HOCKESSIN, DE, 19707			\$ 171,053.48	106.2954%	115.4297%
4	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901			\$ 176,138.13	109.4551%	118.8609%
5	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC., 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709			\$ 180,336.98	112.0643%	121.6943%
6	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701			\$ 187,142.01	116.2931%	126.2865%
7	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331			\$ 197,469.98	122.7111%	133.2560%
8	DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC., P O BOX 419, CHESTERTOWN, MD, 21620			\$ 198,599.48	123.4129%	134.0182%
=====						
		(0)	(1)	(2)		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	ZACK EXCAVATING INC	DIXON CONTRACTING INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT						
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 CONSTRUCTION						
0010 201000	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	3276.10000
CLEARING AND GRUBBING						3276.10
0020 202000	60.000 CY	27.25000	1635.00	20.00000	1200.00	16.38000
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT						982.80
0030 207000	175.000 CY	24.25000	4243.75	35.00000	6125.00	18.72000
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES						3276.00
0040 208000	5.000 CY	32.00000	160.00	30.00000	150.00	32.76000
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE						163.80
TRENCHES						
0050 209002	25.000 CY	36.25000	906.25	28.00000	700.00	54.28000
BORROW, TYPE B						1357.00
0060 209003	210.000 CY	21.25000	4462.50	26.00000	5460.00	43.46000
BORROW, TYPE C						9126.60

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-204A ON K204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL RD OVER ISAAC BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107205.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) ZACK EXCAVATING INC		(2) DIXON CONTRACTING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0070 210000 FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	45.000 CY	22.25000	1001.25	26.00000	1170.00	21.84000	982.80
0080 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	7722.15000	7722.15
0090 250000 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	8.000 CY	20.50000	164.00	5.00000	40.00	163.80000	1310.40
0100 251000 SILT FENCE	225.000 LF	2.50000	562.50	2.50000	562.50	3.84000	864.00
0110 263001 SUMP PIT, TYPE 2	1.000 EACH	1060.00000	1060.00	1000.00000	1000.00	6899.82000	6899.82
0120 265500 STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	19196.41000	19196.41
0130 270500 DEWATERING BAG	1.000 EACH	600.00000	600.00	300.00000	300.00	1825.22000	1825.22
0140 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	50.000 CY	40.00000	2000.00	25.00000	1250.00	69.38000	3469.00
0150 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	60.000 TON	33.00000	1980.00	50.00000	3000.00	56.16000	3369.60
0160 401800 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	50.000 TON	120.00000	6000.00	90.00000	4500.00	234.00000	11700.00
0170 401809 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	29.000 TON	120.00000	3480.00	88.00000	2552.00	243.68000	7066.72
0180 608000 COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL	105.000 TON	36.75000	3858.75	33.00000	3465.00	46.02000	4832.10
0190 612013 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 60", CLASS II	112.000 LF	200.00000	22400.00	275.00000	30800.00	208.27000	23326.24
0200 612015 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 72", CLASS II	56.000 LF	300.00000	16800.00	375.00000	21000.00	305.07000	17083.92
0210 712021 RIPRAP, R-5	170.000 TON	40.50000	6885.00	50.00000	8500.00	43.15000	7335.50
0220 712531 CHANNEL BED FILL	20.000 CY	42.00000	840.00	38.00000	760.00	65.52000	1310.40
0230 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	225.000 SY	3.75000	843.75	3.00000	675.00	4.05000	911.25

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-204A ON K204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL RD OVER ISAAC BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107205.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) ZACK EXCAVATING INC		(2) DIXON CONTRACTING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 727555 RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR	4.000 EACH	75.00000	300.00	200.00000	800.00	73.12000	292.48
0250 732004 TOPSOIL (TON)	35.000 TON	26.50000	927.50	40.00000	1400.00	46.13000	1614.55
0260 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	105.000 SY	1.75000	183.75	1.75000	183.75	1.64000	172.20
0270 734531 STREAMBANK SEED MIX	100.000 SY	3.50000	350.00	2.00000	200.00	0.75000	75.00
0280 734552 WET GROUND EROSION CONTROL GRASS SEEDING - FLATS	130.000 SY	3.50000	455.00	3.00000	390.00	0.60000	78.00
0290 735535 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5	230.000 SY	4.00000	920.00	2.50000	575.00	3.71000	853.30
0300 737523 PLANTINGS	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	3300.00000	3300.00	4855.50000	4855.50
0310 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	30.000 EADY	72.00000	2160.00	77.00000	2310.00	76.05000	2281.50
0320 743051 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE	20.000 HOUR	46.66000	933.20	46.66000	933.20	46.66000	933.20
0330 743063 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	8.000 HOUR	67.66000	541.28	67.66000	541.28	67.66000	541.28
0340 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	400.000 LF	1.00000	400.00	5.00000	2000.00	2.34000	936.00
0350 760006 PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH	225.000 SY	7.00000	1575.00	20.00000	4500.00	15.79000	3552.75
0360 762001 SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	40.000 LF	4.00000	160.00	2.00000	80.00	2.04000	81.60
0370 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	4200.00000	4200.00	5000.00000	5000.00	2924.52000	2924.52
0380 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	4200.00000	4200.00	2500.00000	2500.00	5557.50000	5557.50
0390 763643 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	2090.79000	2090.79
SECTION TOTALS		\$	148,188.48	\$	160,922.73	\$	164,228.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	148,188.48	\$	160,922.73	\$	164,228.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-204A ON K204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL RD OVER ISAAC BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107205.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ZACK EXCAVATING INC		DIXON CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DBE GOALS		0	%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-204A ON K204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL RD OVER ISAAC BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107205.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)			(4)			(5)		
				KUHN CONST COMPANY		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION 0001 CONSTRUCTION												
0010 201000				LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	6460.00000	6460.00	3100.00000	3100.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING												
0020 202000	60.000	CY		15.25000	915.00	34.55000	2073.00	13.50000	810.00			
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT												
0030 207000	175.000	CY		31.00000	5425.00	48.85000	8548.75	13.50000	2362.50			
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES												
0040 208000	5.000	CY		20.00000	100.00	28.90000	144.50	13.50000	67.50			
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES												
0050 209002	25.000	CY		50.00000	1250.00	31.90000	797.50	24.00000	600.00			
BORROW, TYPE B												
0060 209003	210.000	CY		22.00000	4620.00	30.60000	6426.00	20.25000	4252.50			
BORROW, TYPE C												
0070 210000	45.000	CY		20.00000	900.00	21.85000	983.25	14.00000	630.00			
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL												
0080 211000				LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	7530.00000	7530.00	37525.00000	37525.00		
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS												
0090 250000	8.000	CY		19.00000	152.00	37.45000	299.60	13.50000	108.00			
SEDIMENT REMOVAL												
0100 251000	225.000	LF		3.00000	675.00	3.30000	742.50	3.00000	675.00			
SILT FENCE												
0110 263001	1.000	EACH		2500.00000	2500.00	960.00000	960.00	300.00000	300.00			
SUMP PIT, TYPE 2												
0120 265500				LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00	29725.00000	29725.00	24000.00000	24000.00		
STREAM DIVERSION												
0130 270500	1.000	EACH		354.00000	354.00	307.00000	307.00	300.00000	300.00			
DEWATERING BAG												
0140 302007	50.000	CY		63.00000	3150.00	49.00000	2450.00	70.00000	3500.00			
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B												
0150 302011	60.000	TON		66.00000	3960.00	40.20000	2412.00	40.00000	2400.00			
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE												
0160 401800	50.000	TON		176.50000	8825.00	158.30000	7915.00	157.00000	7850.00			
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)												

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-204A ON K204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL RD OVER ISAAC BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107205.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)	
		KUHN CONST COMPANY		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170 401809	29.000 TON	177.00000	5133.00	156.45000	4537.05	152.00000	4408.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 115 GYRATIONS,							
PG 64-22							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-204A ON K204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL RD OVER ISAAC BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107205.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(3) KUHN CONST COMPANY		(4) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(5) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 608000 COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL	105.000 TON	65.00000	6825.00	39.60000	4158.00	40.00000	4200.00
0190 612013 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 60", CLASS II	112.000 LF	221.00000	24752.00	220.00000	24640.00	240.00000	26880.00
0200 612015 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 72", CLASS II	56.000 LF	311.00000	17416.00	276.00000	15456.00	300.00000	16800.00
0210 712021 RIPRAP, R-5	170.000 TON	48.00000	8160.00	55.40000	9418.00	44.25000	7522.50
0220 712531 CHANNEL BED FILL	20.000 CY	50.00000	1000.00	43.60000	872.00	23.00000	460.00
0230 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	225.000 SY	5.00000	1125.00	5.25000	1181.25	3.25000	731.25
0240 727555 RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR	4.000 EACH	175.00000	700.00	206.00000	824.00	145.00000	580.00
0250 732004 TOPSOIL (TON)	35.000 TON	73.00000	2555.00	32.75000	1146.25	32.50000	1137.50
0260 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	105.000 SY	7.00000	735.00	8.25000	866.25	7.25000	761.25
0270 734531 STREAMBANK SEED MIX	100.000 SY	8.00000	800.00	8.25000	825.00	3.30000	330.00
0280 734552 WET GROUND EROSION CONTROL GRASS SEEDING - FLATS	130.000 SY	9.20000	1196.00	12.35000	1605.50	3.30000	429.00
0290 735535 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5	230.000 SY	2.20000	506.00	5.15000	1184.50	3.75000	862.50
0300 737523 PLANTINGS	LUMP	6150.00000	6150.00	2885.00000	2885.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0310 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	30.000 EADY	57.50000	1725.00	78.80000	2364.00	87.00000	2610.00
0320 743051 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE	20.000 HOUR	46.66000	933.20	46.66000	933.20	46.66000	933.20
0330 743063 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	8.000 HOUR	67.66000	541.28	67.66000	541.28	67.66000	541.28
0340 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	400.000 LF	3.75000	1500.00	3.35000	1340.00	6.00000	2400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-204A ON K204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL RD OVER ISAAC BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107205.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)			(4)			(5)		
				KUHN CONST COMPANY		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0350 760006	PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH	225.000	SY	15.00000	3375.00	15.55000	3498.75	10.00000	2250.00			
0360 762001		40.000	LF	10.00000	400.00	7.95000	318.00	3.00000	120.00			
0370 763000	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	LUMP		9000.00000	9000.00	11235.00000	11235.00	8100.00000	8100.00			
INITIAL EXPENSE												
0380 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP		3200.00000	3200.00	4635.00000	4635.00	2800.00000	2800.00			
0390 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP		3500.00000	3500.00	3900.00000	3900.00	3500.00000	3500.00			
SECTION TOTALS				\$	171,053.48	\$	176,138.13	\$	180,336.98			
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	171,053.48	\$	176,138.13	\$	180,336.98			
DBE GOALS				%		%		%				

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-204A ON K204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL RD OVER ISAAC BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107205.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

				(6)		(7)		(8)	
				JJID INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	CONSTRUCTION								
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP			7000.00000	7000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	60.000 CY			17.79000	1067.40	20.00000	1200.00	25.00000	1500.00
0030 207000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	175.000 CY			30.90000	5407.50	20.00000	3500.00	15.00000	2625.00
0040 208000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES	5.000 CY			23.96000	119.80	1.00000	5.00	15.00000	75.00
0050 209002 BORROW, TYPE B	25.000 CY			19.08000	477.00	45.00000	1125.00	20.00000	500.00
0060 209003 BORROW, TYPE C	210.000 CY			27.21000	5714.10	18.00000	3780.00	20.00000	4200.00
0070 210000 FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	45.000 CY			16.01000	720.45	20.00000	900.00	20.00000	900.00
0080 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP			13100.00000	13100.00	10000.00000	10000.00	400.00000	400.00
0090 250000 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	8.000 CY			16.67000	133.36	1.00000	8.00	25.00000	200.00
0100 251000 SILT FENCE	225.000 LF			4.98000	1120.50	6.50000	1462.50	2.50000	562.50
0110 263001 SUMPT PIT, TYPE 2	1.000 EACH			1300.00000	1300.00	1300.00000	1300.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0120 265500 STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP			19400.00000	19400.00	25000.00000	25000.00	42000.00000	42000.00
0130 270500 DEWATERING BAG	1.000 EACH			756.04000	756.04	1230.00000	1230.00	200.00000	200.00
0140 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	50.000 CY			59.25000	2962.50	40.00000	2000.00	75.00000	3750.00
0150 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	60.000 TON			35.78000	2146.80	45.00000	2700.00	40.00000	2400.00
0160 401800 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	50.000 TON			166.08000	8304.00	155.00000	7750.00	130.00000	6500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-204A ON K204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL RD OVER ISAAC BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107205.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		(7)		(8)		
		JJID INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170 401809	WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	29.000 TON	166.08000	4816.32	170.00000	4930.00	150.00000	4350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-204A ON K204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL RD OVER ISAAC BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107205.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(6) JJID INC		(7) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(8) DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 608000 COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL	105.000 TON	33.42000	3509.10	50.00000	5250.00	40.00000	4200.00
0190 612013 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 60", CLASS II	112.000 LF	240.12000	26893.44	290.00000	32480.00	330.00000	36960.00
0200 612015 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 72", CLASS II	56.000 LF	349.69000	19582.64	380.00000	21280.00	400.00000	22400.00
0210 712021 RIPRAP, R-5	170.000 TON	41.21000	7005.70	35.00000	5950.00	75.00000	12750.00
0220 712531 CHANNEL BED FILL	20.000 CY	43.59000	871.80	100.00000	2000.00	100.00000	2000.00
0230 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	225.000 SY	4.54000	1021.50	4.00000	900.00	3.00000	675.00
0240 727555 RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR	4.000 EACH	110.72000	442.88	100.00000	400.00	300.00000	1200.00
0250 732004 TOPSOIL (TON)	35.000 TON	55.27000	1934.45	80.00000	2800.00	30.00000	1050.00
0260 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	105.000 SY	11.07000	1162.35	5.00000	525.00	9.00000	945.00
0270 734531 STREAMBANK SEED MIX	100.000 SY	11.07000	1107.00	3.00000	300.00	9.00000	900.00
0280 734552 WET GROUND EROSION CONTROL GRASS SEEDING - FLATS	130.000 SY	11.07000	1439.10	3.00000	390.00	13.00000	1690.00
0290 735535 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5	230.000 SY	5.54000	1274.20	3.00000	690.00	6.00000	1380.00
0300 737523 PLANTINGS	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0310 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	30.000 EADY	77.51000	2325.30	40.00000	1200.00	75.00000	2250.00
0320 743051 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE	20.000 HOUR	46.66000	933.20	46.66000	933.20	46.66000	933.20
0330 743063 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	8.000 HOUR	67.66000	541.28	67.66000	541.28	67.66000	541.28
0340 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	400.000 LF	11.07000	4428.00	10.00000	4000.00	11.00000	4400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-204A ON K204 APPLE GROVE SCHOOL RD OVER ISAAC BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107205.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/19/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)		(7)		(8)	
			JJID INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0350 760006	PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH	225.000 SY	22.14000	4981.50	8.00000	1800.00	16.50000	3712.50
0360 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	40.000 LF	11.07000	442.80	3.50000	140.00	5.00000	200.00
0370 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0380 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	1700.00000	1700.00	8000.00000	8000.00	5250.00000	5250.00
0390 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	187,142.01	\$	197,469.98	\$	198,599.48
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	187,142.01	\$	197,469.98	\$	198,599.48
DBE GOALS				%		%		%